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. mark out the vulnerable areas in their
States and keep

Oral Answers

operation in an emergency. These are
some of the suggestions.
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*219. [The questioner
Rajabhoj) was absent.
vide col. 989 infra.]
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+[]Hindi transliteration.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

schemes of relief
works ready in advance to be put into
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t[PUrRcHASE OF LocoMoTIVES, CARRI-
AGES AND WAGONS

*220. Surt RAM SAHAIL: Will the
Minister of RaiLways be pleased to
state: /

(a) the number of locomotives, car-
riages and wagons purchased from
January, 1958 to the end of October,
1958 and the price at which they were
purchased; and

(b) the countries from which they
were purchased?]
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+[Tae DEPUTY MINISTER Fogr
RAILWAYS (SHr1 SHAH Nawaz
Kuan): (a) and (b). A statement is
laid on the Table of the House show-
ing the purchase orders placed during
 the period. (See Appendix XXIII,
] Annexure No. 21.)]
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Sart V. C. KESAVA RAO: May I
know how the prices of carriages and
wagons purchased from Japan compare
with those of the wagons produced in
India?

Sapri SHAH NAWAZ KHAN:
have not imported any wagons
a long time. S

We
for

Dr. A. SUBBA RAO: May 1 know
whether before purchasing these, any
open, global tenders from other coun-
tries have been called for and if so
from where?

Mgr. CHAIRMAN: He wants to know
whether any open global tenders were
called for.

Suart SHAH NAWAZ KHAN: Yes,
whenever we import anything, global
tenders are invited. .

Surr P. C. BHANJ DEO: May I
know if the Government have fixed

Joshi) was absent. For answer, vide

cols. 989991 infra.] 4

RECOMMENDATIONS MADE BY THE

HOTEL STANDARDS AND RATE STRUCTURE
COMMITTEE

*222. Suvrr AMOLAKH CHAND:
Will the Minister of TRANSPORT AND
COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state
whether Government have accepted
any of the recommendations made by
the Hotel Standards and Rate Struc-
ture Committee, and, if so, what steps
are being taken to implement them?

Tar MINISTER or STATE 1IN THE
MINISTRY ofF TRANSPORT AnND
COMMUNICATIONS (SHr1 Rars
BAHADUR) : A statement giving the
required information is laid on the
Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT

The following are the main recom-
mendations of the Hotel Standards and
Rate Structure Committee:

1. The hotels in India should be
classified into five categories
under the Star System after
giving sufficient time to the
hoteliers to improve their
standards before classification
is actually introduced.

2. The Rate Structure applicable
to hotel establishments should
be in accordance with the
modified Hubbert Formula re-
commended by the Committee
and applied through voluntary

co-operation between  the
Hotel Industry and the Tour-
ist Department.

3. The Rate Control on hotel rates
as at present exercised in



